of its holdings of its financial instruments . The objective of market risk management is to manage and control market risk exposure within acceptable parameters, while optimising the

returns.

Current assets

Average trade payable

[(Opening balance + closing

Revenue from operations

Interest Income on fixed deposits

+ Profit on sale of investments +

Income of investment -

impairment on value of

investment

S.No. Ratios
As at 31st March 2024 As at 31st March 2023

Current liabilities

Revenue from operations

Working capital (Current asset-

current liabilities)

DenominatorNumerator

Net profit after tax- exceptional

items

Average total equity [(opening

equity share capital + opening

Other equity + closing equity

share capital + closing other

equity)/2]

Revenue from sales of products Average Inventory [(opening

balance + closing balance)/2]

Purchase of products

Profit Before interest,Tax &

Exceptional item

Total Equity + Total Debts

(including preference share

liability)

Revenue from operationsNet profit after tax-Exceptional

items

Average trade receivable

[(Opening balance + closing

balance)/2]

Current investments + Non

current Investments + Fixed

deposits with bank

Goalpost Industries Limited
 (Formerly known as Gulmohar Investments and Holdings Limited)

Annual Report  Financial Year 2023-24

Page No. 79

(a) Interest rate risk

Interest rate sensitivity - variable rate instruments

Rs in "000"

100 bp

increase
100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

   43.47   (43.47)   86.78   (86.78)

   -   -   -   -

43.47 (43.47) 86.78 (86.78)

29

30

31

32

33

34 Balance shown under receivables, payables and advances are subject to confirmation.

The Company has not been declared wilful defaulter by any bank or financial institution or government or any government authority.

The company has not any such transactions which is not recorded in the books of accounts that has been surrendered or disclosed as income during the year in the tax assessments

under the Income Tax Act, 1961 (such as, search or survey or any other relevant provision of the Income Tax Act, 1961).

Net impact on profit/(loss) before tax

The Company does not have any Benami property, where any proceeding has been initiated or pending against the Company for holding any Benami property.